Port Huron Tennis House 1903 Sanborn Street Port Huron, MI 48060 (810) 987-6868 phtennishouse.com

WAIVER OF LIABILITY

THE CLUB SHALL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE BY ANY MEMBER OR GUEST FOR INJURY TO PERSON, OR DAMAGES OR LOSS OF PROPERTY FOR ANY REASON. THE UNDERSIGNED IS FAMILIAR WITH THE RISKS AND PERILS INHERENT IN SPORTS ACTIVITIES SUCH AS ARE CONDUCTED HERE AT THE "CLUB," AND FURTHER THE UNDERSIGNED IS AWARE OF THE RISK OF PERSONAL INJURY TO HIMSELF/HERSELF WHEN UNDERTAKING **SUCH SPORTS ACTIVITIES:** THEREFORE, CONSIDERATION OF BEING PERMITTED TO BECOME A MEMBER OR GUEST OF THE "CLUB" THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY VOLUNTARILY ASSUMES ALL RISKS OF PERSONAL INJURY, PROPERTY DAMAGE AND/OR PARTICIPATION IN ANY OF THESE SPORT **ACTIVITIES** SPONSORED BY THE "CLUB," AND FURTHER THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY RELEASES THE "CLUB" AND ITS OFFICERS, AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES FROM EVERY CLAIM, LIABILITY, OR DEMAND OF ANY KIND OR ON ACCOUNT OF ANY PERSONAL INJURY, PROPERTY DAMAGE, OR OTHER DAMAGES RESULTING FROM OR IN ANY WAY ASSOCIATED WITH THE UNDERSIGNED'S ENTRY UPON PROPERTY OF THE "CLUB" PARTICIPATING IN SAID **SPORT** ACTIVITIES. **FURTHER** UNDERSIGNED CONFIRMS THAT HE/SHE HAS READ AND UNDERSTANDS THIS RELEASE.

Applicant	Date	Applicant	Date
Address:		Address:	
Email:Phone:		Email:Phone:	
Guest	Date	Guest	Date
Address:		Address:	
Email:		Email:	
Phone:		Phone:	
Name of Minor Child if Appli	cable	Signature of Parent or Guardian	Date